
Page County Democratic Committee 
(PP-25-00007)

Reporting Period: 01/01/2025 Through: 06/15/2025
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Anthony, Bonnie  
678 Mountian Run Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $175.00 $245.00

Anthony, Bonnie  
678 Mountian Run Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $140.00 $385.00

Barlow, Pete  
1000 Fadley Rd 
Weyers Cave, VA 24486

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Weyers Cave VA

05/04/2025 $300.00 $300.00

Barrow, Jason  
597 Rosedale Ln 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Department of Interior 
2.IT Specialist 
3.Luray VA

04/13/2025 $105.00 $105.00

Berg, Sandra  
296 First St 
Apt B 
Luray, VA 22835

1.EDJ Associates 
2.Research 
3.Herndon VA

04/25/2025 $35.00 $105.00

Bowers, Willard  
157 Heritage Drive 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Luray VA

04/15/2025 $385.00 $445.00

Campbell, Marcy  
44 Carillon Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Church 
2.Secretary 
3.Luray VA

04/09/2025 $70.00 $130.00

Cason, James  
643 River Rd 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Rileyville VA

03/21/2025 $250.00 $350.00

Cason, James  
643 River Rd 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Rileyville VA

05/04/2025 $350.00 $700.00

Clark, Carol  
7 Charles Ave 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Blue Mountain Animal Clinic 
2.Clinic Manager 
3.Luray VA

04/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Coppola, Teresa  
333 Lazy River West Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Luray VA

04/19/2025 $105.00 $105.00

Corbett, Susan  
397 Riverbend Rd 
Stanley, VA 22851

1.River's Bend Ranch 
2.Farmer 
3.Stanley VA

04/16/2025 $280.00 $280.00
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Corbett, Susan  
397 Riverbend Rd 
Stanley, VA 22851

1.River's Bend Ranch 
2.Farmer 
3.Stanley VA

05/04/2025 $250.00 $530.00

Corbett, Susan  
397 Riverbend Rd 
Stanley, VA 22851

1.River's Bend Ranch 
2.Farmer 
3.Stanley VA

05/04/2025 $200.00 $730.00

Dawson, Thomas  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $110.00 $110.00

Deignan, Kathleen  
1400 Jewell Hollow Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $400.00 $400.00

Edmonds, Julia  
45 Cave St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $105.00 $175.00

Ford, Sherry  
1 East Ridge Ln 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/25/2025 $250.00 $310.00

Good, Ronald  
12 Meadow Lane 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Luray VA

04/07/2025 $70.00 $130.00

Gould, Christopher  
245 West Juniper Lane 
Stanley, VA 22851

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Stanley VA

03/31/2025 $280.00 $340.00

Grant, Gary  
125 Pass Run Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Self Employed 
2.Artist 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $334.00 $334.00

Grant, Kathlynn  
17 Johnson Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $90.00 $160.00

Grant, Kathlynn  
17 Johnson Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Luray VA

05/07/2025 $30.00 $190.00

Grant, Suzanne  
125 Pass Run Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.American Heart Assn 
2.Communications 
3.Luray VA

04/23/2025 $185.00 $245.00
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Gray, Penny  
3298 Pine Grove Rd 
Stanley, VA 22851

1.Page County 
2.Treasurer 
3.Luray VA

04/25/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Griffith, Linda  
10 Cedar Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $460.00 $460.00

Griffith, Linda  
10 Cedar Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $1,000.00 $1,460.00

Halpern, Samuel  
PO Box 306 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Prudent Expert LLC 
2.Expert Witness 
3.Luray VA

03/25/2025 $350.00 $415.00

Halpern, Samuel  
PO Box 306 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Prudent Expert LLC 
2.Expert Witness 
3.Luray VA

06/12/2025 $500.00 $915.00

Hull, Megan  
1 Washington circle NW 
Washington, DC 20037

1.Self 
2.Activist 
3.Washington DC

03/09/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Humphrey, Clyde  
110 Zerkel St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

06/13/2025 $1,000.00 $1,055.00

Johnson, George  
193 Old Farm Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

04/22/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Kaetzel, Marcia  
249 River Rd 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Rileyville VA

04/25/2025 $70.00 $140.00

Karp, Elizabeth  
201 Hawksbill Heights Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/25/2025 $150.00 $245.00

Keller, Lee  
158 Shenandoah Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

04/07/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Kieloch, Bruce  
228-2nd St SE 
Washington, DC 20003

1.Kieloch Consulting 
2.Founder 
3.Washington DC

04/28/2025 $210.00 $210.00
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King, William  
207 Mt. Carmel Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

04/18/2025 $300.00 $330.00

Lawrence, Richard  
8 Spring Crest Drive 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Rosendin Electric 
2.Electrical Worker 
3.Sterling VA

04/27/2025 $35.00 $105.00

LeClere, Christa  
4 Cliffside Dr. Luray 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/31/2025 $280.00 $280.00

Marsh, Fran  
1248 E. Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Fran's Bookkeeping and Tax Service 
2.Accountant 
3.Luray VA

04/03/2025 $350.00 $420.00

Molidor, Kenneth  
43 Eden Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

04/25/2025 $150.00 $150.00

Mulhern, Sally  
7233 Garland Ave 
Takoma Park, MD 20912

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Tacoma Park MD

03/26/2025 $350.00 $350.00

Mulhern, Sally  
7233 Garland Ave 
Takoma Park, MD 20912

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Tacoma Park MD

05/04/2025 $50.00 $400.00

Painter, Lori  
126 N Hawksbill St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.PETA 
2.Marketing 
3.Luray VA

04/19/2025 $250.00 $280.00

Painter, Lori  
126 N Hawksbill St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.PETA 
2.Marketing 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $90.00 $370.00

Petralia, Joseph  
367 Riverside Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

04/02/2025 $250.00 $310.00

Pierce, Ron  
2007 Sleepy Hollow Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/25/2025 $70.00 $120.00

Scalet, Ken  
7046 Wolftree Ln 
Rockville, MD 20852

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Rockville MD

05/04/2025 $350.00 $420.00
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Schmidt, Bette  
1246 Canoe River Dr. 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Clinical Social Worker 
3.Rileyville VA

03/31/2025 $35.00 $135.00

Schmidt, Bette  
1246 Canoe River Dr. 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Clinical Social Worker 
3.Rileyville VA

05/04/2025 $125.00 $260.00

Schmidt, Bette  
1246 Canoe River Dr. 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Clinical Social Worker 
3.Rileyville VA

05/04/2025 $50.00 $310.00

Schmidt, Bette  
1246 Canoe River Dr. 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Clinical Social Worker 
3.Rileyville VA

05/04/2025 $110.00 $420.00

Schmidt, Bette  
1246 Canoe River Dr. 
Rileyville, VA 22650

1.Not Employed 
2.Clinical Social Worker 
3.Rileyville VA

06/11/2025 $23.00 $443.00

Smith, Cynthia  
7 Jamison Road 
Luray, VA 22835

1.American Physical Society 
2.Event Planner 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $160.00 $230.00

Smith, Cynthia  
7 Jamison Road 
Luray, VA 22835

1.American Physical Society 
2.Event Planner 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $135.00 $365.00

Stewart, Barbara  
411 Jewel Hollow Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/25/2025 $150.00 $235.00

Taggart, Robert  
567 Hook Hill Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/25/2025 $250.00 $280.00

Taggart, Robert  
567 Hook Hill Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

06/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,280.00

Weir, Stefanie  
6 Spring Street 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Therapy Management Corp 
2.Assistant Physical Therapist 
3.Manassas VA

05/04/2025 $140.00 $240.00

White, Kathleen  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/14/2025 $70.00 $130.00
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White, Kathleen  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

03/14/2025 $600.00 $730.00

White, Kathleen  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

04/22/2025 $350.00 $1,080.00

White, Kathleen  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

04/27/2025 $350.00 $1,430.00

White, Kathleen  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $150.00 $1,580.00

White, Kathleen  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

05/04/2025 $250.00 $1,830.00

White, Kathleen  
11 Jamison Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Luray VA

06/11/2025 $1,000.00 $2,830.00

Wilkins, Sonya  
2 West Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

1.Appalachian Trail Outfitters 
2.Owner 
3.Luray VA

04/26/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Total This Period $17,462.00

6 of 16



Page County Democratic Committee 
(PP-25-00007)

Reporting Period: 01/01/2025 Through: 06/15/2025
Page:                          

Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Grant, Gary  
125 Pass Run Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

1. Self Employed 
2. Artist 
3. Luray VA 
4. Wine 
5. Actual Cost

05/04/2025 $275.14 $609.14

Total This Period $275.14
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The REC (Recreation Center) 
630 W Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

Rent for meeting room for 6 months at $50 per month Clyde L 
Humphrey 01/02/2025 $300.00

Susan Corbett, Mamas Treasures 
22 E Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

Rent for store front for committee headquarter, 6 months 
at $100 per month

Clyde L 
Humphrey 01/06/2025 $600.00

Luray Copy Service 
27 E Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

Admin supplies for Membership Committee Clyde L 
Humphrey 01/13/2025 $208.32

United States Postal Service 
102 S Broad St 
Luray, VA 22835

Postage Stamps Clyde L 
Humphrey 01/13/2025 $146.00

Page Valley News 
278 Leaksville Rd 
Luray, VA 22835

Advertising, 2/1/25 through 12/31/2025, 11 months Miles 
Morimoto 01/27/2025 $2,535.00

Eleanor Ames, info@gotprint 
1852 US Highway Bsn 340 
Luray, VA 22835

250 full color both sides 8.5x11 100 lb Gloss Book 
Tri-Folds

Miles 
Morimoto 01/30/2025 $130.54

Eleanor Ames, info@gotprint 
1852 US Highway Bsn 340 
Luray, VA 22835

250 full color both sides business cards Miles 
Morimoto 01/30/2025 $36.77

Town of Luray 
45 E Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

Permit fee for headquarters sign Miles 
Morimoto 02/27/2025 $35.00

Eleanor Ames, info@gotprint 
1852 US Highway Bsn 340 
Luray, VA 22835

Printed tickets for annual fundraising dinner Miles 
Morimoto 02/28/2025 $84.35

Treasurer, 6th CD Democratic Committee 
c/o Dorothy Blackwell, 502 Taylor St 
Lexington, VA 22450

100 Blue/White Ticket Signs Miles 
Morimoto 03/04/2025 $211.00

Luray-Page County Chamber of Commerce 
18 Campbell St 
Luray, VA 22835

Annual membership dues Clyde L 
Humphrey 04/02/2025 $100.00

Campbell Print Center 
4564 South Valley Pike 
Harrisonburg, VA 22901

1 original 25x80 medium Rigid Coroplast sign Miles 
Morimoto 04/11/2025 $61.87

Mailchimp c/o The Rocket Science Group LLC 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE 
Suite 5000 
Atlanta GA 30308, VA 30308

12 month subscription at $13 per month Miles 
Morimoto 04/16/2025 $156.00
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Luray Copy Service 
27 E Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

Printed programs for annual fundraising dinner Miles 
Morimoto 04/30/2025 $147.93

Stanley Volunteer Fire Hall 
190 E Main St 
Stanley, VA 22851

Use of venue and dinner served for 200 Miles 
Morimoto 05/01/2025 $3,610.00

Friends for Elizabeth Gusman 
P.O. Box 1765 
Manassas, VA 20108

Contribution to campaign Clyde L 
Humphrey 05/04/2025 $300.00

Hasty, Russ  
244 E. Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

Musician to perform during annual dinner Miles 
Morimoto 05/04/2025 $100.00

Natural Bridge Historic Hotel 
15 Appledore Ln 
Natural Bridge, VA 24578

Fees for 3 members to participate in DPVA Rural caucus Clyde L 
Humphrey 05/04/2025 $526.50

Walmart 
1036 US-211 W 
Luray, VA 22835

Vegetarian meals and table covers for annual dinner Clyde 
Humphrey 05/04/2025 $29.93

Rural Groundgame Virginia 
P.O. Box 1765 
Manassas, VA 20108

Contribution Clyde L 
Humphrey 05/10/2025 $500.00

Dominos Pizza 
721 E Main St 
Luray, VA 22835

Pizza for youth concert Clyde L 
Humphrey 05/19/2025 $150.00

Hilton McLean Tysons Corner 
7920 Jones Branch Dr 
McLean, VA 22102

Defray cost for one member to attend 3 day summit at 
Northern Virginia Women's Summit

Clyde L 
Humphrey 05/19/2025 $200.00

Rural Urban Bridge Initive (RUBI) 
c/o Jacque Von Kundra, 49 Carrisbrooke Ln 
Winston-Salem, NC 27104

Contribution to support Community Works Projects in 
Page County

Clyde L 
Humphrey 05/28/2025 $1,000.00

Page Valley Fair 
15 Fairlane Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

Fee for two booths at county fair Clyde L 
Humphrey 06/05/2025 $270.00

Grant, Suzanne  
125 Pass Run Dr 
Luray, VA 22835

Presentation packages for two scholarship awards 
programs; flowers from Walmart, Trophies from Amazon

Clyde L 
Humphrey 06/13/2025 $196.88

ActBlue 
P.O. Box 441146 
Somerville, ME 02144

ActBlue Fees for contributions to Page County 
Democratic Committee, Jan - June, 2025

Miles 
Morimoto 06/15/2025 $137.42
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Total This Period $11,773.51
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 67 $17,462.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $275.14

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 110 $5,255.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 178 $22,992.14

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $275.14

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $11,773.51

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $12,048.65

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $8,470.10

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $22,992.14

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $22,992.14

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $31,462.24

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$12,048.65

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $12,048.65

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $19,413.59

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $8,470.10

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $0.00

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $22,992.14

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $22,992.14

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $31,462.24

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $0.00

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$12,048.65

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $12,048.65

29. Ending Balance $19,413.59
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